

501 East 38th Street Erie, PA 16546 814-824-2000 800-825-1926 mercyhurst.edu

Assistant Coach for Men's Hockey

Location: Erie

Department: Athletics

Reports To: Head Coach for Men's Hockey Full/Part Time: Part-Time, 9 months

Classification: Exempt Closes: Open Until Filled

SUMMARY

Mercyhurst University, an NCAA Division I member of the Northeast Conference (NEC) invites applications for the position of Assistant Coach for Men's Hockey to develop, promote, and participate in all facets of the Men's Hockey program.

Under the general supervision of the Head Men's Hockey Coach, the Assistant Men's Hockey Coach will provide support and assistance with all aspects of the intercollegiate Men's Hockey program. The Assistant Coach will work to provide optimal playing conditions for Mercyhurst University Men's Hockey

APPLICATION PROCESS

Review of applications will begin immediately and continue until the position is filled or until date indicated above. Send cover letter, resume and 3 work-related references to:

Human Resources
Mercyhurst University
501 East 38th Street
Erie, PA 16546
hrinfo@mercyhurst.edu